

本商品經本公司合格簽署人員檢視其內容業已符合保險精算原則及保險法令,惟為確保權益,基於保險業與消費者衡平對等原則,消費者仍應詳加閱讀保險單條款與相關文件,審慎選擇保險商品。本商品如有虛偽不實或違法情事,應由本公司及負責人依法負責。

總公司:台北市敦化南路二段 39號 8樓 A 室 電話: (02)2322-9000 免費客服及申訴電話: 0800-771-168 網址: http://www.eulerhermes.tw 如欲查詢本公司資訊公開說明文件之內容,請至本公司網址: http://www.eulerhermes.tw 查詢

## Euler Hermes Credit Insurance W(F)P

## Policy List Endorsement - CPL01

保單條款

108年03月29日裕利安宜108發字第0026號函備查

Policy List Endorsement

- This Policy is part of the Euler Hermes World Program, agreed between Euler Hermes World Agency and (Name of Insured's HQ/Parent), as detailed in the Master Agreement n° (World Policy Number) dated (Date), of which you confirm that you have knowledge.
- 2. The following credit insurance **Policies**, issued by the companies of the Euler Hermes group, are part of the above mentioned Euler Hermes World Program.

EHID	Insured Company	Policy Number	Region	Maximum Liability Sub. Group	Policy Type	Managing Insurer / Fronting Manager (Fronting)

- 3. In this **Policy** where we refer to "Group Policies", this will mean all of the above named policies collectively. In addition where we refer to "Sub Group Policies", this will mean the **Policies** collectively within a Subgroup as specified above.
- 4. You acknowledge that certain "Group Clauses", if any, including but not limited to Group Maximum Liability, Group Minimum Premium, Group Bonus or Malus, are an integral part of your **Policy**. You accept that these **Group Clauses** may affect the premium or claims payable under your **Policy** in a positive and/or negative way, as a result exclusively of the working of the other **Group Policies** in this **World Program**